

Z
ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18080/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2013 in AA No.6/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

M/S PAWAR & COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GODAWARI MARATHWADA IRRIGATION DEV. CORP Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,
exemption from filing O.T., permission to file synopsis and list of dates
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nilakanta Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Permission to file synopsis and list of dates is granted.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|