

Æ

ITEM NO.MM-6

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18080/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2013 in AA No.6/2011 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

M/S PAWAR & COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GODAWARI MARATHWADA IRRIGATION DEV. CORP

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/02/2014 This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 10th March, 2014, before the appropriate
Bench.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Assistant Registrar

|