

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18080/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2013 in AA No.6/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

M/S PAWAR & COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GODAWARI MARATHWADA IRRIGATION DEV. CORP

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. J.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nilakanta Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Devansh A. Mohta, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Babu Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Uday B.Dube, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner is granted one week time for filing rejoinder,
if any.

List on a Tuesday during the 2nd week of April, 2014.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER