

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18080/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/02/2013  
in AA No. 06/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Bombay  
Bench at Aurangabad)

M/S PAWAR &amp; COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GODAWARI MARATHWADA IRRIGATION DEV. CORP  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. J.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are fully satisfied that the order impugned  
herein does not call for our interference. The  
Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

[KALYANI GUPTA]

[SHARDA KAPOOR]

Digitally signed by

Kalyani Gupta

Date: 2014.07.12

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

16:19:52 IST

Reason: